
Name of Deceased
(Surname first)

Address, description and date of death of
Deceased

Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be
given and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives

Date before which
notices of claims

to be given

MEAD, John Denys

ZELENKA, George Martin

SCHWARTZ, Nathan

TURNER, Muriel Grace ...

ASHTON, Albert
Frederick.

VAREY, Effie Calvert ...

FOOT, Ellen Mary

Rous, Rowland Palmer

"Still Meadow," Milton Street, Near Pole-
gate, Sussex, Retired. 27th September 1980.

29 Nicholas Way, Northwood, Middlesex,
Chartered Engineer. 20th June 1980.

33 East Park Drive, Paterson, New Jersey
07503, United States of America, Executive
(Retired). 19th June 1977.

187 Canterbury Road, We&tbrook, Margate,
Kent, Widow. 16th October 1980.

63 Queens Road, Mortlake, London S.W.14,
Retired. 26th September 1980.

20 Terry Street, York, Knitting Instructress
(Retired). 28th July 1978.

Late of 38 Langhorn Road, Swaythling, South-
ampton, Hampshire. 16th September 1980.

22 Warwick Avenue, Illogan, Redruth, Corn-
wall, Builder (Retired). 6th October 1980.

Hongkong & Shanghai Bank (Trustee) Limited, P.O. Box 199, 99 Bishopsgate,
London EC2P 2LA.

Evan Davies & Co., 3 Catherine Place, Buckingham Gate, London S.W.I,
Solicitors. (John Charles Zelenka Martin.)

Manufacturers Hanover Executor and Trustee Company Limited, 7 Princes
Street, London EC2P 2LR.

Girling, Wilson & Harvie, Crown Chambers, Broad Street, Margate, Kent.
(Jean Waller and James William Girling.)

The Official Solicitor to the Supreme Court of Judicature, 48-49 Chancery Lane,
London WC2A 1JR (Ref. Z1783 (L42).

The Official Solicitor to the Supreme Court of Judicature, 48-49 Chancery Lane,
London WC2A 1JR (Ref. Z1721 (L45).

Plumer Price and Beswick, 5 Portland Street, Southampton, Hampshire (Ref.
3/10409/MAW), Solicitors.

Borlase and Yenning, 10 Alverton Terrace, Penzance, Cornwall TR18 4LN,
Solicitors. . (Doris Winifred May Rous and Ann Mary Newman.)

9th January 1981

9th January 1981

2nd January 1981

2nd January 1981

2nd January 1981

2nd January 1981

1st January 1981

2nd January 1981

(127)

(128)

(130)

(132)

033)

(134)

(135)

(140)

55

I

a
o1
oo
O


