Name of Deceased (Surname first)	Address, description and date of death of Deceased	Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives	Date before whi notices of claim to be given	ms
MEAD, John Denys	"Still Meadow," Milton Street, Near Pole- gate, Sussex, Retired. 27th September 1980.	Hongkong & Shanghai Bank (Trustee) Limited, P.O. Box 199, 99 Bishopsgate, London EC2P 2LA.	9th January 1981	(127)
ZELENKA, George Martin	29 Nicholas Way, Northwood, Middlesex, Chartered Engineer. 20th June 1980.	Evan Davies & Co., 3 Catherine Place, Buckingham Gate, London S.W.1, Solicitors. (John Charles Zelenka Martin.)	9th January 1981	(128)
SCHWARTZ, Nathan	33 East Park Drive, Paterson, New Jersey 07503, United States of America, Executive (Retired). 19th June 1977.	Manufacturers Hanover Executor and Trustee Company Limited, 7 Princes Street, London EC2P 2LR.	2nd January 1981	(130)
TURNER, Muriel Grace	187 Canterbury Road, Westbrook, Margate, Kent, Widow. 16th October 1980.	Girling, Wilson & Harvie, Crown Chambers, Broad Street, Margate, Kent. (Jean Waller and James William Girling.)	2nd January 1981	(132)
Ashton, Albert Frederick.	63 Queens Road, Mortlake, London S.W.14, Retired. 26th September 1980.	The Official Solicitor to the Supreme Court of Judicature, 48-49 Chancery Lane, London WC2A 1JR (Ref. Z1783 (L42).	2nd January 1981	(133)
VAREY, Effie Calvert	20 Terry Street, York, Knitting Instructress (Retired). 28th July 1978.	The Official Solicitor to the Supreme Court of Judicature, 48-49 Chancery Lane, London WC2A 1JR (Ref. Z1721 (L45).	2nd January 1981	(134)
Foot, Ellen Mary	Late of 38 Langhorn Road, Swaythling, South- ampton, Hampshire. 16th September 1980.	Plumer Price and Beswick, 5 Portland Street, Southampton, Hampshire (Ref. 3/10409/MAW), Solicitors.	1st January 1981	(135)
Rous, Rowland Palmer	22 Warwick Avenue, Illogan, Redruth, Corn- wall, Builder (Retired). 6th October 1980.	Borlase and Venning, 10 Alverton Terrace, Penzance, Cornwall TR18 4LN, Solicitors. (Doris Winifred May Rous and Ann Mary Newman.)	2nd January 1981	(140)

. -

.

;

۰.

ŧ

:

. .

.

.

• • • ٠